
DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School,Silli 
MANAG 

ESID t886 

At-Bansaruli,Gola Road, Chhota Muri DIST -RANCHI, JHARKHAND-835101 

CBSE AMliated upto 10+2, AfGliation No.- 3430766, School Code- 67097 
Contact No.6202162 155, 8210369639 

Email- davsilli@yahoo.in, Website: www.davsilli.org 
(Co-Educational English Medium School) 

Ref. No.-DAV/SILLI/2024-25/ Tender 2 

1. Scope of Work: 

Tender Notice for Supply and Installation of Audio-Video CCTV Cameras 

DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School, Silli, invites sealed tenders from eligible, qualified, and 
reputed vendors for the supply and installation of Audio-Video CCTV Cameras and related 
accessories as specified below. Interested parties are invited to submit their tenders in accordance 

with the tems and conditions outlined in this tender notice. 

DAV CMC SCHOOL CODE-JH-080 

The scope of the tender includes the supply, installation, and commissioning of the following items: 

2MP Bullet Hikvision Audio Cameras (4 pcs) 
2MP Dome Hikvision Audio Cameras (6 pcs) 
3+1 CCTV Cable CP Plus (6 pcs) 
BNC Connector (30 pcs) 
DC Connector (30 pcs) 

PVC Box (10 pcs) 
PVC Pipe (45 pcs) 

The tenderer will be responsible for the following: 

Supply of all the listed items with necessary certifications, warranties, and quality assurance 

documentation. 
Installation of cameras and accessories at the designated locations within the school 

premises. 

Date: 15/03/2025 

Commissioning of the complete CCTV system, ensuring all equipment functions as required. 
Providing training to the school staff on operating and maintaining the system. 
Ensuring warranties for all equipment supplied. 

2. Eligibility Criteria: 

To be eligible to submit a tender, the bidder must meet the following criteria: 

Be a registered firm/company with a valid GST registration. 
Must have at least 02 years of experience in supplying, installing, and maintaining security 
camera systems, specifically Hikvision and CP Plus products. 
Have a proven track record in similar works with verifiable references. 

Must be able to provide a warranty for all supplied equipment. 
The bidder must be able to provide after-sales service and support after installation. 



DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School,Silli 
MANAGI 

n34 

ESTD 1886 

Ref. No.-DAV/SILLII2024-25/ Tender 2 

At-Bansaruli,Gola Road, Chhota Muri DIST -RANCHI, JHARKHAND-835 101 
CBSE AMiliated upto 10+2, Affiliation No.- 3430766, School Code- 67097 

Contact No.6202162155, 8210369639 
Email- davsilli@yahoo.in, Website: www.davsilli.org 

(Co-Educational English Medium School) 

3. Tender Submission Requirements: 

DAV CMC SCHO0L CODE-JH-080 

The tender document must include the following: 

Cover Letter from the bidder indicating their interest. 
Technical Specifications of the offered products, including make, model, and relevant 

certifications. 
Price Quotation in a sealed envelope, inclusive of all taxes, transport, installation, and 
commissioning charges. 
Company Profile, including details of prior relevant experience. 
Details of Warranty offered for the products and services. 
List of Service Centers or contact details for post-installation support. 

4. General Terms and Conditions: 

1. Tender Submission Deadline: All tenders must be submitted no later than 28/03/2025 

Date: 15/03/2025 

2. Validity of Tender: The tender should remain valid for a minimum period of 3 WEEKS from 
the date of submission. 

3. Bid Opening: Bids will be opened on 31/03/2025 at the office of DAV Mahatma Anand Swami 
Public School, Silli. 

4. Evaluation Criteria: The evaluation of tenders will be based on the technical compliance, 

1 

total cost, and delivery timelines. The school reserves the right to reject any or all tenders 
without assigning any reason. 

5. Payment Terms: Payment will be made as follows: 

i1. : 

Payment will be made only after the successful completion, installation, and 
verification of work. 
The total payment will be divided into two installments: 

50% of the total cost will be paid upon successful installation and 
commissioning of the CCTV system. 
50% of the total cost will be paid after verification of the completed work and after the post-installation working condition is found 
satisfactory. 

6. Delivery Time: The successful bidder must complete the supply, installation, and commissioning within 10days from the date of order. 
7. Warranty & Support: The bidder must provide a warranty for the products and offer after sales sevice. All defective items during the warranty period will be replaced or repaired at no extra cost. 
8. Liability for Installation Delays: If the installation and commissioning are not completed within the stipulated time frame, the school reserves the right to impose a penalty. 9. Force Majeure: Neither party shall be liable for failure or delay in perfomance due to events beyond its control, such as natural disasters, war, or other unforeseeable events. 



DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School,Silli 

Ref. No.-DAV/SILLW2024-25/ Tender 2 

5. Tender Submission Instructions: 
Tenders must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked with "Tender for Audio-Video 
CCTV Camera Supply and Installation". 

6. Right to Reject: 

To 

At-Bansaruli,Gola Road, Chhota Muri DIST -RANCHI, JHARKHAND-835101 
CBSE Ailiated upto 10+2, AGlintion No,- 3430766, School Code- 67097 

Contact No.6202162155, 8210369639 
Email- davsilli@yahoo.in, Website: www.davsilli.org 

(Co-Educational English Medium Schoo) 

Ine envelope must contain two separate sealed envelopes: one with the technical details and 
the other with the financial bid. 
Late submissions will not be considered. 

7. Details of Submission: 

DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School, Silli reserves the right to accept or reject any tender 
without assigning any reason. 

DAV CMC SCHOOL CODE-JH-080 

The Headmistress 

DAV Mahatma Anand Swami Public School, Silli 

Jharkhand. 
Address- Bansaruli, Gola Road, P.S+P.0- Muri, Ranchi-835101, 

Contact- 8210369639, Email- davsilli@yahoo. in 

We look forward to receiving your bids! 

52025 
B.Sharan 

Date: 15/03/2025 

Headmistress 

HGARINSRSS DAV MA.S. Pubhc Sctoo 
Sim, Ranchi 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

